
Core Dimensions
unit OD(Max) ID(Min) HT (Max)

mm 77.80 49.23 15.90

Inch 3.063 1.938 0.626

mm 78.90 47.78 17.20

Inch 3.108 1.881 0.677

Magnetic Dimensions

Cross Section
Ae

Path Length
Le

Volume
Ve

Window Area
Wa

M. Length/Turn
MLT

2.270cm2 20.00cm 43.531cm3 17.99cm2 6.55cm

0.352in2 7.72in 2.656in3 3,550,000cmil 0.258in

Permeability AL (nH/N2)
± 8%

Sendust
CGS

X-Flux
CGX

Hi-Flux
CGH

26 37 CGS778026 CGX778026 CGH778026

40 57 CGS778040 CGX778040 -

60 85 CGS778060 CGX778060 CGH778060

OD778

Bare Core

Coated Core

Super Sendust
CGA

CGA778026

-

CGA778060

OD

ID

HT

60 85 CGS778060 CGX778060 CGH778060

75 107 CGS778075 CGX778075 -

90 128 CGS778090 CGX778090 -

125 178 CGS778125 - CGH778125

147 - - - -

160 - - - -

AL(nH/N 2 ) vs NI Curve (60  )

CGA778060

-

CGA778090

-

-

-

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

0 250 500 750 1000 1250 1500 1750 2000 2250 2500 2750 3000 3250 3500

A
L 
(n
H
/N

2 )

NI (Ampere‐Turns)

CGS778

CGX778

CGA778

CGH778

OD

ID

HT

CMSS Technology Co., Ltd.


